



CITY OF MILPITAS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
BID SUMMARY

Project Name: Milpitas Skate Park & Concession/Restroom Building
Project No. : 5111
Bid Date: May 24, 2019 at 10 am

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Qty.	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Apparent Low Bidder		Saboo Inc.		Integra Construction	
				Unit Cost	Extension	Suarez & Munoz		Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
						Unit Cost	Extension				
1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of total base bid)	1	LS	208,210.00	\$208,210.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	207,500.00	\$207,500.00
2	Site Clearing and Demolition	1	LS	125,415.00	\$125,415.00	165,000.00	\$165,000.00	310,000.00	\$310,000.00	225,311.00	\$225,311.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	68,000.00	\$68,000.00	26,000.00	\$26,000.00
4	Construction Facilities and Temporary Controls	1	LS	\$67,647.00	\$67,647.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
5	Earthwork	1	LS	\$107,817.00	\$107,817.00	\$624,000.00	\$624,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$436,658.00	\$436,658.00
6	Miscellaneous Concrete Work including Paving, ADA ramps, curbs, cheek walls, ramps, mat slab and stairs	1	LS	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$261,000.00	\$261,000.00	\$534,287.00	\$534,287.00
7	Skate Park Facility	1	LS	\$1,800,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$1,210,000.00	\$1,210,000.00	\$1,079,636.00	\$1,079,636.00
8	Decomposed Granite Paving and Header	1	LS	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$211,000.00	\$211,000.00	\$20,098.00	\$20,098.00
9	Sports and Safety Lighting	1	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$607,238.00	\$607,238.00
10	Site Furnishings	1	LS	\$122,061.00	\$122,061.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$708,786.00	\$708,786.00
11	Miscellaneous Fencing	1	LS	\$141,082.00	\$141,082.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$164,697.00	\$164,697.00
12	Irrigation	1	LS	\$62,071.00	\$62,071.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$47,255.00	\$47,255.00
13	Landscaping - 24-inch box trees	5	EA	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00
14	Landscaping - 1 gallon shrubs	426	EA	\$25.00	\$10,650.00	\$14.00	\$5,964.00	\$188.00	\$80,088.00	\$130.00	\$55,380.00
15	Landscaping - Sod	10,486	SF	\$2.50	\$26,215.00	\$1.00	\$10,486.00	\$4.00	\$41,944.00	\$1.17	\$12,268.62
16	Landscaping- Soil Preparation	11,536	SF	\$1.00	\$11,536.00	\$1.00	\$11,536.00	\$2.00	\$23,072.00	\$2.60	\$29,993.60
17	Landscaping - 3-inch mulch layer	3,040	SF	\$1.00	\$3,040.00	\$4.00	\$12,160.00	\$1.50	\$4,560.00	\$2.60	\$7,904.00
18	Landscaping - Root Barrier	113	LF	\$20.00	\$2,260.00	\$20.00	\$2,260.00	\$25.00	\$2,825.00	\$32.50	\$3,672.50
19	60 Day Landscape Maintenance Period	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,741.58	\$7,741.58
20	Domestic Water System	1	LS	\$13,909.00	\$13,909.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$39,780.00	\$39,780.00
21	Building Sanitary Sewer System	1	LS	\$15,088.00	\$15,088.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$20,540.00	\$20,540.00
22	8-inch Sanitary Sewer System	1	LS	\$160,053.00	\$175,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$37,856.00	\$37,856.00
23	Storm Drainage System, including lift station and biofiltration	1	LS	\$157,383.00	\$157,383.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$282,000.00	\$282,000.00		\$122,148.00
Total Base Bid					\$4,014,724.00		\$4,104,156.00		\$4,344,489.00		\$4,425,000.00

Alternative Bids

1	Shade Structure - Metal	Add			\$50,800.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$35,000.00
2	Shade Structure - Fabric	Add			\$158,750.00		\$125,000.00		\$140,000.00		\$80,000.00
3	Picnic Tables	Add			\$7,239.00		\$7,500.00		\$40,000.00		\$15,000.00
4	Northern modular restroom building Including site clearing and demolition, SWPP, earthwork, concrete, fencing, landscaping, site furnishings, domestic water, sanitary sewer, and storm drainage systems, and electrical	Add			\$362,110.00		\$400,000.00		\$410,000.00		\$141,207.00
5	Stucco at concession/restroom building	Add			\$25,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$51,000.00		\$30,000.00
6	60 foot flag pole and foundation	Add			\$19,050.00		\$40,000.00		\$6,500.00		\$9,000.00
7	Class 2 Aggregate base at storage containers	Deduct			-\$14,884.00		-\$10,000.00		-\$25,000.00		-\$7,500.00
Total Alternative Bid					\$608,065.00		\$652,500.00		\$697,500.00		\$302,707.00

Total Base Bid Plus Alternative Bid		\$4,622,789.00		\$4,756,656.00		\$5,041,989.00		\$4,727,707.00
--	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------

Calculation Error

List of Sub-Contractors

Description	Suarez & Munoz	Saboo Inc.	Integra Construction
Skate Park	California Skate Parks	Evergreen	California Skate Park
Grading & Paving		A&A Paving	
Electrical	Columbia Electric		
Plumbing		Carma Professional Services	
Fencing	AAA Fence		Triple A Fence
Shade Structure		USA Shade & Fabric Structures	
Hand Rails & Guard Rails	Bay Area Welding		
Site Work & Utilities			James Brennan
Restroom	Public Restroom Co.		Public Restroom Co.